
Riptide Swim Team Short Course Yards Records
Updated: Jan 18, 2026

s
Women 8 & Under Men

Charlie Tench 3/12/2023 16.50 25 Free 15.71 1/15/2023 Bryce Perlmeter 
Grace Hansel 1/14/2023 33.84 50 Free 34.08 2/12/2023 Miles Lee 
Grace Hansel 2/24/2023 1:11.93 100 Free 1:15.59 2/24/2023 Miles Lee 
Laila Williams 10/18/2026 2:50.33 200 Free 3:04.01 2/12/2023 Bryce Perlmeter 

Grace Hansel 10/8/2022 19.52 25 Back 20.75 11/22/2025 Luca Lee
Grace Hansel 1/14/2023 40.77 50 Back 40.02 3/5/2023 Miles Lee 
Laila Williams 1/18/2026 1:24.90 100 Back 1:43.08 2/11/2024 Anders Hammond

Grace Hansel 10/30/2022 21.26 25 Breast 25.52 1/18/2026 Eugene Walsh
Grace Hansel 2/24/2023 42.43 50 Breast 55.41 1/18/2026 Eugene Walsh
Grace Hansel 11/13/2022 1:38.71 100 Breast 1:59.73 1/17/2026 Eugene Walsh

Ava Teunissen 2018 17.26 25 Fly 18.19 1/14/2023 Miles Lee 
Grace Hansel 11/12/2022 38.93 50 Fly 38.81 2/11/2023 Miles Lee 

Cassidy Marks 6/12/2017 2:19.84 100 Fly
Maggie Hansel 2017 1:29.50 100 IM 1:25.93 3/4/2023 Miles Lee 

Women 9-10 Men
Grace Hansel 3/2/2025 28.74 50 Free 25.72 3/2/2025 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 2/28/2025 1:01.06 100 Free 56.36 2/28/2025 Miles Lee

Grace Hansel 3/1/2025 2:10.15 200 Free 2:08.10 10/27/2024 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 1/25/2025 5:53.60 500 Free 5:53.90 1/17/2025 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 1/12/2025 33.10 50 Back 28.98 3/1/2025 Miles Lee

Alexandra Steensland 11/8/2025 1:13.75 100 Back 1:02.75 3/2/2025 Miles Lee
Alexandra Steensland 12/12/2025 2:44.25 200 Back 2:47.74 2/16/2020 Anders Koschmann 

Grace Hansel 2/28/2025 35.03 50 Breast 34.45 2/28/2025 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 3/1/2025 1:15.20 100 Breast 1:18.50 10/20/2024 Miles Lee

Ava Teunissen 2/28/2020 32.00 50 Fly 27.89 2/28/2025 Miles Lee
Ava Teunissen 1/18/2020 1:14.02 100 Fly 1:08.49 1/18/2025 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 3/1/2025 1:09.60 100 IM 1:04.83 3/1/2025 Miles Lee
Grace Hansel 2/28/2025 2:33.73 200 IM 2:28.15 1/26/2025 Miles Lee

Kiki Gallegos, Grace 
Hansel, Celia Smith, 

Charlie Tench 3/1/2025 2:10.28 200 Medley Relay 2:13.44 3/1/2025

Miles Lee, Colin Carroll, 
Bryce Perlmeter, Anders 
Hammond

Kiki Gallegos, Charlie 
Tench, Nora McDermitt, 

Grace Hansel 3/2/2025 1:57.09 200 Free Relay 1:58.18 3/2/2025

Miles Lee, Colin Carroll, 
Anders Hammond, Bryce 
Perlmeter 

Women 11-12 Men
Maggie Hansel 4/18/2021 26.40 50 Free 25.01 1/17/2026 Miles Lee
Maggie Hansel 4/18/2021 57.16 100 Free 52.64 1/11/2026 Emerson Tench
Maggie Hansel 4/17/2021 2:03.62 200 Free 1:51.30 1/10/2026 Emerson Tench
Maggie Hansel 4/18/2021 5:30.95     500 Free 4:52.89 1/9/2026 Emerson Tench
Marin DeNeen 1/27/2023 11:39.41 1000 Free 11:28.56 1/27/2023 Luke Axisa 

Maggie Hansel  4/23/2021 18:58.97 1650 Free 17:12.35 12/12/2025 Emerson Tench
Ava Teunissen,           

Marin DeNeen 
10/30/2022, 

1/15/2023 30.49 50 Back 27.78 1/10/2026 Emerson Tench



Marin DeNeen 1/14/2023 1:03.48 100 Back 59.03 1/10/2026 Emerson Tench
Marin DeNeen 1/28/2022 2:19.09 200 Back 2:11.80 12/2/2022 Anders Koschmann

Grace Hansel 1/11/2026 34.01 50 Breast 33.07 12/2/2022 David Brady
Marin DeNeen 1/14/2022 1:12.89 100 Breast 1:12.65 12/5/2025 Miles Lee
Marin DeNeen 1/29/2023 2:34.80 200 Breast 2:42.22 1/30/2022 David Brady
Ava Teunissen 10/30/2022 28.40 50 Fly 26.92 12/7/2025 Emerson Tench
Ava Teunissen 12/2/2022 1:03.44 100 Fly 59.76 12/2/2022 Anders Koschmann
Ava Teunissen 1/30/2022 2:25.85 200 Fly 2:20.43 12/17/2023 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 1/15/2023 1:04.27 100 IM 59.97 1/10/2026 Emerson Tench
Marin DeNeen 1/15/2023 2:17.76 200 IM 2:12.60 12/7/2025 Emerson Tench
Marin DeNeen 1/28/2023 4:56.01 400 IM 4:50.13 12/15/2023 Luke Axisa

Ava Teunissen, Marin 
DeNeen, Sophia Banjo, 

Kyrie Moorman 2/26/2022 2:03.78 200 Medley Relay 1:58.61 12/5/2025

Miles Lee, Walker 
Butterfield, Emerson 
Tench, Colin Carroll

Calla Zaitzew, Mia 
Lalezari, Cassidy Marks, 

Eve McDermitt 3/2/2025 1:50.93 200 Free Relay 1:46.67 12/6/2025

Miles Lee, Bryce 
Perlmeter, Cooper 
Edwards, Emerson 
Tench 

Women 13-14 Men
Maggie Hansel 1/28/2023 25.22 50 Free 21.40 12/5/2025 Luke Axisa

Maggie Hansel 3/31/2023 53.69 100 Free 46.84 12/13/2025 Luke Axisa
Kyrie Moorman 3/28/2025 1:54.43 200 Free 1:42.33 12/6/2025 Luke Axisa
Kyrie Moorman 3/29/2025 5:09.08 500 Free 4:51.66 10/3/2025 Luke Axisa
Kyrie Moorman 3/27/2025 10:36.97 1000 Free 10:30.95 1/28/2022 Soren Koschmann 
Maggie Hansel 2/26/2023 18:06.81 1650 Free 17:10.89 11/3/2024 Anders Koschmann 
Marin DeNeen 12/7/2024 58.36 100 Back 51.59 12/6/2025 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 12/6/2024 2:03.73 200 Back 1:52.78 12/6/2024 Anders Koschmann

Marin DeNeen 11/2/2024 1:07.91 100 Breast 59.85 11/7/2025 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 1/12/2025 2:20.56 200 Breast 2:09.49 12/5/2025 Luke Axisa
Ava Teunissen 11/5/2023 59.87 100 Fly 49.73 12/5/2025 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 12/8/2024 2:15.13 200 Fly 1:55.21 10/11/2025 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 1/12/2025 2:08.62 200 IM 1:53.56 11/9/2025 Luke Axisa
Marin DeNeen 1/12/2025 4:34.70 400 IM 4:05.52 12/12/2025 Luke Axisa

Kyrie Moorman, Marin 
DeNeen, Colbie Marks, 

Ava Teunissen 12/7/2024 1:43.59 200 Free Relay 1:34.96 12/7/2024

Lucas Russack, Luke 
Axisa, Juston Liu, Anders 
Koschmann.

Colbie Marks, Marin 
DeNeen, Ava Teunissen, 

Kyrie Moorman 12/6/2024 1:56.72 200 Medley Relay 1:45.57 12/6/2024

Anders Koschmann, 
Felix Siebold, Luke 
Axisa, Lucas Russack 

Megan Ogilvie, Callie 
Marks, Margaret Chester, 

Maggie Hansel 2/26/2023 3:44.72 400 Free Relay 3:32.06 2/25/2024

Lucas Russack, David 
Brady, Max Siebold, 
Anders Koschmann

Meghan Ogilvie, Marin 
DeNeen, Ava Teunissen, 

Maggie Hansel 2/25/2023 4:14.45 400 Medley Relay 3:59.62 3/1/2025

Lucas Russack, Felix 
Siebold, Luke Axisa, 
Juston Liu

Women 15 & Over Men
Margaret Chester 11/8/2025 23.7 50 Free 20.9 12/11/2025 Soren Koschmann 
Margaret Chester 11/9/2025 51.73 100 Free 44.91 3/27/2025 Soren Koschmann 

Kyrie Moorman 11/7/2025 1:52.33 200 Free 1:40.72 4/4/2024 Soren Koschmann
Callie Marks 12/11/2025 5:02.64 500 Free 4:34.53 3/29/2023 Joseph Lev-Tov 
Callie Marks 11/9/2025 10:28.82 1000 Free 9:23.23 1/27/2023 Joseph Lev-Tov 

Maggie Hansel 3/30/2025 17:40.12 1650 Free 15:58.93 4/1/2023 Joseph Lev-Tov 
Marin DeNeen 11/8/2025 56.83 100 Back 49.65 3/28/2024 Soren Koschmann 

Marin DeNeen 11/9/2025 1:59.26 200 Back 1:47.03 4/3/2024 Soren Koschmann 
Marin DeNeen 12/12/2025 1:04.80 100 Breast 58.39 11/7/2025 Calvin Meymaris



Marin DeNeen 3/27/2024 2:17.41 200 Breast 2:07.47 12/5/2025 Calvin Meymaris 
Rachel Lev-Tov 12/5/2025 56.33 100 Fly 50.04 12/12/2025 Soren Koschmann 

Rachel Lev-Tov 11/8/2025 2:03.10 200 Fly 1:51.25 11/8/2025 Calvin Meymaris 
Marin DeNeen 11/9/2025 2:05.92 200 IM 1:52.83 11/9/2025 Calvin Meymaris 
Marin DeNeen 12/12/2025 4:22.30 400 IM 3:58.23 11/6/2025 Calvin Meymaris 

Rachel Lev-Tov, Maggie 
Hansel, Kyrie Moorman, 

Margaret Chester 11/7/2025 1:37.49 200 Free Relay 1:26.47 3/27/2025

Luke Axisa, Anders 
Koschmann, Liam Kelley, 
Soren Koschmann 

Kyrie Moorman, Marin 
DeNeen, Rachel Lev-Tov, 

Margaret Chester 11/8/2025 1:48.79 200 Medley Relay 1:36.22 3/27/2025

Anders Koschmann, 
Luke Axisa, Calvin 
Meymaris, Soren 
Koschmann

Ava Teunissen, Kyrie 
Moorman, Maggie Hansel, 

Callie Marks 3/28/2025 3:36.28 400 Free Relay 3:10.73 3/28/2025

Anders Koschmann, 
Luke Axisa, Calvin 
Meymaris, Soren 
Koschmann

Meghan Ogilvie, Margaret 
Chester, Ava Teunissen, 

Maggie Hansel 11/1/2024 4:12.33 400 Medley Relay 3:37.41 11/1/2024

Soren Koschmann, 
Calvin Meymaris, Luke 
Axisa, Liam Kelley


